Stockholders' equity   $27,567   $27,650

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information of Tremisis and RAM

   The merger will be accounted for as a reverse acquisition under the
purchase method of accounting. RAM will be treated as the continuing reporting
entity for accounting purposes. The assets and liabilities of Tremisis will be
recorded, as of completion of the merger, at the fair value, which is considered
to approximate historical cost and added to those of RAM. Since Tremisis had no
operations, the merger has been accounted for as a Recapitalization of RAM. For
a more detailed description of purchase accounting, see "The Merger
Proposal--Anticipated Accounting Treatment" on page 57.

   We have presented below the unaudited pro forma combined financial
information that reflects the merger as a Recapitalization of RAM. The following
selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been derived
from, and should be read in conjunction with, the

   31

unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and related notes thereto
included elsewhere in this proxy statement.

   At September 30, 2005
   ---------------------------------
   Assuming   Assuming
   No   Maximum
   Conversions(1)   Conversions(2)
   --------------   --------------
   (in thousands)

  Total assets   $140,478   $140,478
  Long-term debt   126,431   133,251
  Other liabilities   50,570   50,570
  Common stock subject to conversion   0   0
  Stockholders' deficit   (36,523)   (43,343)
   --------   --------
   $140,478   $140,478
   ========   ========

Notes:

(1)   Assumes that no Tremisis stockholders seek conversion of their Tremisis
   stock into their pro rata share of the trust fund.

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRE 14A

32

(2)   Assumes that 1,264,368 shares of Tremisis common stock were converted into
   their pro rata share of the trust fund.

Comparative Per Share Data

   The following table sets forth selected historical information of RAM and
Tremisis and unaudited pro forma combined per share ownership information of RAM

[…]

o   Assuming No Conversions: This presentation assumes that no
   stockholders of Tremisis seek to convert their shares into a pro
   rata share of the trust account; and

   o   Assuming Maximum Conversions: This presentation assumes stockholders
   of Tremisis owning 19.99% of the stock sold in the IPO seek
   conversion.

   The assets and liabilities of Tremisis have been presented at their
historical cost (which is considered to be the equivalent of estimated fair
value) with no goodwill or other intangible assets recorded and no increment in

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRE 14A

72

stockholders' equity.

   70

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   Assuming No Conversions

   At September 30, 2005
   (In thousands)

   Ram   Tremisis   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ---   --------   -----------   ---------

Assets
------
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,753   $   499   $  (1,167)   (1)   $  1,085
   US Gov't securities held in Trust Fund   34,060   (34,060)   (1)   --
   Accrued interest receivable, Trust Fund   58   (58)   (1)   --
   Other current assets   7,982   11   --   7,993
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total current assets   9,735   34,628   (35,285)   9,078
Property and equipment, net   129,120   10   --   129,130
Other assets   2,270   85   (85)   (1)   2,270
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total assets   $ 141,125   $  34,723   $ (35,370)   $140,478
   =========   =========   =========   ========

Liabilities and stockholders' (deficit) equity
----------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities, excluding current
  portion of long-term debt   $  14,833   $   253   $   --   $ 15,086
Long term debt, including current portion   117,301   --   9,130   (1)   126,431
Deferred and other non-current income taxes   21,173   --   --   21,173
Liability for asset retirement obligation   6,873   --   --   6,873
Common stock subject to possible conversion   6,820   (6,820)   (2)   --
Derivative liability   5,432   --   --   5,432
Other long term liabilities   2,006   --   --   2,006
Common stock   23   1   (20)   (3)   4
Additional paid-in capital   73   27,367   (73)   (3)   29,687
   6,820   (2)
   (4,500)   (1)
Earnings accumulated during development stage   282   (282)   (3)   --
Accumulated (deficit)   (26,589)   --   (39,625)   (3)   (66,214)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------
Stockholders (deficit) equity   (26,493)   27,650   (37,680)   (36,523)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total liabilities and (deficit) equity   $ 141,125   $  34,723   $ (35,370)   $140,478
   =========   =========   =========   ========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheets.

   71

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRE 14A

73

   Assuming Maximum Conversions

   At September 30, 2005
   (In thousands)

   Ram   Tremisis   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ---   --------   -----------   ---------

Assets
------
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,753   $   499   $  (1,167)   (4)  $   1,085
   US Gov't securities held in Trust Fund   34,060   (34,060)   (4)   --
   Accrued interest receivable, Trust Fund   58   (58)   (4)   --
   Other current assets   7,982   11   --   7,993
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets   9,735   34,628   (35,285)   9,078
Property and equipment, net   129,120   10   --   129,130
Other assets   2,270   85   (85)   (4)   2,270
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 141,125   $  34,723   $ (35,370)   $ 140,478
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Liabilities and stockholders' (deficit) equity
----------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities, excluding current
  portion of long-term debt   $  14,833   $   253   $   --   $  15,086
Long term debt, including current portion   117,301   --   15,950   (4)   133,251
Deferred and other non-current income taxes   21,173   --   --   21,173
Liability for asset retirement obligation   6,873   --   --   6,873
Common stock subject to possible conversion   6,820   (6,820)   (4)   --
Derivative liability   5,432   --   --   5,432
Other long term liabilities   2,006   --   --   2,006
Common Stock   23   1   (20)   (5)   4
Additional Paid-In Capital   73   27,367   (73)   (5)   22,867
   (4,500)   (4)
Earnings accumulated during development stage   282   (282)   (5)   --
Stockholders (deficit) equity   (26,589)   --   (39,625)   (5)   (66,214)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Stockholders (deficit) equity   (26,493)   27,650   (44,500)   (43,343)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and (deficit) equity   $ 141,125   $  34,723   $ (35,370)   $ 140,478
   =========   =========   =========   =========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheets.

   72

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

Assuming no conversions

(1) $ 34,060  Conversion of US Government securities held in Trust Fund into
   unrestricted cash.
   58  Conversion of accrued interest receivable, Trust Fund into
   unrestricted cash.

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRE 14A

[…]

read in conjunction with RAM'S financial statements included elsewhere in this
report.

   75

   RAM ENERGY, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year Ended December 31, 2004
   (In thousands, except shares and per share data)

   Historical   Adjustments

Edgar Filing: TREMISIS ENERGY ACQUISITION CORP - Form PRE 14A

76

   ---------------------  ----------------------------
   RAM   RWG Energy  Divestiture   Acquisition   Pro forma
   --------   ----------  -----------   -----------   ---------
   Note A   Note B   Note C   Note D

 OPERATING REVENUES:
 Oil and natural gas sales   $ 16,540   $ 31,995   ($ 2,302)  (1)   $ 10,967   (5)   $ 57,200
  Gain on sale of subsidiary or property   12,139   1,585   (12,139)   (1,585)  (6)   --
  Other   338   228   --   --   566
  Realized and unrealized loss from
derivatives   (793)   (25,379)   --   14,412   (7)   (11,760)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total operating revenues   28,224   8,429   (14,441)   23,794   46,006
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Oil and natural gas production taxes   1,168   1,532   (214)  (1)   --   2,483
  Oil and natural gas production expenses   2,845   10,646   (100)  (1)   --   13,391
  Depreciation and amortization   2,928   3,265   (408)  (1)   3,829   (8)   9,611
  Accretion expense   78   --   (8)  (1)   --   70
  General and administrative expenses   6,542   2,412   (3)  (1)   (1,781)  (9)   7,170
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total operating expenses   13,555   17,855   (733)   2,048   37,725
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Operating income (loss)   14,669   (9,426)   (13,708)   21,746   13,281
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest expense net of interest income   (5,031)   (1,087)   358   (2)   (5,311)  (10)   (11,071)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   9,638   (10,513)   (13,350)  (3)   16,435   2,210
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Income tax provision (benefit)   3,371   (962)   (5,073)  (4)   3,503   (11)   839
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Net income (loss)   $  6,267   ($ 9,551)   ($ 8,277)   $ 12,932   $  1,371
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE
  Basic   $537.86
  Diluted   $518.93

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
  Basic   2,549
  Diluted   2,642

[…]

o   all of our executive officers and directors as a group after the
   consummation of the merger.

   This table assumes that no holder of shares of Tremisis's common stock
issued in its IPO converts such shares into cash.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Beneficial Ownership   Beneficial Ownership of Our
   of Our Common Stock on   Common Stock After the
   September 30, 2005   Consummation of the Merger
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Percent   Percent
   of Class   of Class
   Number of   before   Number of   after
Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)   Shares   Merger   Shares   Merger
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lawrence S. Coben   1,008,334   13.1%   1,008,334   3.0%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Isaac Kier   183,334(2)   2.4%   613,334(3)   1.8%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
David A. Preiser(4)   91,666   1.2%   91,666   0.3%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Jon Schotz(5)   91,666(6)   1.2%   241,666(7)   0.7%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sapling, LLC(8)   393,100   5.1%   393,100   1.2%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Robert H. Setrakian   417,800(9)   5.4%   417,800(9)   1.3%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Jack Silver   432,500(10)   5.6%   432,500(10)   1.3%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
North Pole Capital Master Fund   442,590(11)   5.5%   442,590(11)   1.3%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   127

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Beneficial Ownership   Beneficial Ownership of Our
   of Our Common Stock on   Common Stock After the
   September 30, 2005   Consummation of the Merger
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------